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FINAL LIST OF SPONSORED PARTICIPANTS

The regions that have provisionally been selected for the takeoff of the project are (see Appendix C1 of project Inception Report):

· Southern Africa

· S/SE Asia 

· Small island states

· Central America

A) SOUTHERN AFRICA

	
	Country/Region
	Name
	Function

	1. 
	Southern Africa

Mozambique
	Felecidade N. Munguambe Salgado

fmunguambe@panintra.com
	 EIA Director

Ministry of Environment

	2. 
	Southern Africa

South Africa


	Isayvani Naicker 

inaicker@csir.co.za
Tel:+27  (12) 841 3740

Fax: +27 (12) 841 2689
	CSIR Environmentek

Cell: 082 940 3688

	3. 
	Southern Africa

South Africa


	Elisabeth Olivier

oliviere@ekurhuleni.com
Tel: (011) 741-2173 

Fax: (011) 741-2144 

Mobile: 082-494-4167
	Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality, South Africa

Executive Manager: Environmental Planning and Coordination



	4. 
	Southern Africa

South Africa
	Susan Frances Brownlie

dbass@icon.co.za
	UNEP South Africa


NB: Peter Croal will also be attending the pre-meeting and conference with perspectives from Namibia
B) SOUTH AND SOUTH EAST ASIA

	
	Country/Region
	Name
	Function

	5. 
	South Asia

India
	Dr. Asha Rajvanshi

ar@wii.gov.in
+91-135-2640990 ex 225 (O) 

+91-135-651651(Home) 
Mobile: +91-98370-16615 
Fax: +91-135-2640117
	Senior Reader, Department of Habitat Ecology & 
Faculty Incharge, EIA Cell, 
Wildlife Institute of India, 
Chandrabani, Dehradun-248001 
Uttranchal State, INDIA 


	6. 
	South Asia

Nepal
	Uprety, Batu Krishna

Upretybk@wlink.com.np
Tel: +977-1-4230862 (w)

/4479359/4483787 (home)


	Environment Officer and Chief
Environmental Assessment Section
Environment Division
Ministry of Forests and Soil Conservation
Secretariat Complex, Singhdurbar, Kathmandu, Nepal

	7. 
	South East Asia

Sri Lanka
	Ramani Ratnamala Ellepola

rellepola@cea.lk
94) 1 2581776 (Home)
(94) 1 2872388(office)
	Central Environmental Authority


C) SMALL ISLAND STATES

The delegates invited from this region had other commitments.   

Bill Phillips is keen to remain closely involved in the development of the project through the work of SPREP.

D) CENTRAL AND LATIN AMERICA

	
	Country/Region
	Name
	Function

	8. 
	Central

America 

Costa Rica


	Dr. Grethel Aguilar Rojas

Grethel.aguilar@iucn.org
galagui@racsa.co.cr
Fax: ++506 240-9934
	Coordinadora Proyecto EIA; 

Oficina Regional para Mesoamerica; Moravia; Apartado Postal 0146-2150; San Jose; Costa Rica.

	9. 
	Latin America

Venezuela
	Carmen Cecilia Castillo

ccastillo@inparques.gov.ve 

Banana30j@hotmail.com 

+ 58-212-2732701/ 2732702 (0

+58-212-7530251 (H)
	President of the National Parks Institute (Instituto Nacional de Parques – INPARQUES)

+58-212 2732811 (T)

+58 212 237 2888 (Fax)

	10. 
	Central

America 

Costa Rica
	Mr. Mauricio Castro

castro.mauricio@att.net
506-3561785 (cell)

757-1260 Plaza Colonial
Escazu, Costa Rica
	Former Secretary of the Central American Council of Ministers of Environment

Lecturer, University of Costa Rica



NB: - Mr. Mauricio Castro is receiving partial funding

        - The delegates invited from Guyana and Venezuela had other commitments.   

E) OTHER REGIONS

E1 – MIDDLE EAST AND THE CAUCASUS 

	
	Country/Region
	Name
	Function

	11. 
	Caucasus Region

GEORGIA
	Nana Janashia

Nana.janashia@cenn.org
Fax:     +99532 92 39 47

www.cenn.org
	Director

Caucasus Environmental NGO Network (CENN) 

CENN is active in all the Southern Caucasus States 

	12. 
	Central

America 

Costa Rica


	Dr. Grethel Aguilar Rojas

Grethel.aguilar@iucn.org
galagui@racsa.co.cr
Fax: ++506 240-9934
	Coordinadora Proyecto EIA; 

Oficina Regional para Mesoamerica; Moravia; Apartado Postal 0146-2150; San Jose; Costa Rica.

	13. 
	Middle East

Lebanon
	 Mrs. Alissar Mohamad Chaker

achaker@moe.gov.lb
	- Ministry of Environment 

	14. 
	Middle East
Yemen
	Dr. Hussien Alawi Al-Gunaid

Hus_gunied@hotmail.com
	Deputy Minister, 

Ministry of Environment



	15. 
	Middle East
Turkey
	Ali Albayrak

Tel: +90 312 2879963/ 2209

Fax: +90 312 2852910 
	Director, 

Ministry of Environment and Forest, General Directorate of EIA and Planning


E2 – NORTH, WEST, CENTRAL, AND EAST AFRICA

	
	Country/Region
	Name
	Function

	16. 
	North Africa

Morocco
	Boulejiouch Jafaar

dpe@minenv.go.ma
boulejiouch@yahoo.fr
	Secrétariat charge de l’Environnement, 

Division des Projets Pilotes et des Etudes d’Impacts, Maroc

	17. 
	North Africa

Tunisia
	Mohamed Rachid Nafti

rnafti@gnet.tn
Fax: + 216 71 820441

http://www.citet.nat.tn

	METAP  EIA  REGIONAL CENTRE

Centre International des Technologies de l'Environnement de Tunis (CITET)



	18. 
	West Africa 

Ghana
	Jonathan Allotey 

jallotey@epaghana.org
	Director of EPA Ghana, 

P.O. Box M326 Accra, Ghana

	19. 
	East Africa

Tanzania,
	Abdulrahman S. Issa;

issa@epiq.or.tz
+255 22 2666088

: +255 744 570 234 (Cell)
Fax: +255 22 2668611
	IUCN Head, 

Tanzania Country Office

87 Haile Selassie Road

P.O. Box 13513, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania



	20. 
	West Africa

Ghana
	Yaw Amoyaw-Osei.

yawosei@ucdavis.edu
	EPA Ghana, 

P.O. Box M326 Accra, Ghana

	21. 
	East Africa

Kenya
	David John Duthie

david.duthie@unep.org
254-20-623717

: +254-722-786743 (Mobile)
	UNEP/GEF Biodiversity Enabling Activities

PO Box 30552 Gigiri Nairobi KENYA

Fax: +254-20-624268


NB: - Mr. Yaw Amoyaw-Osei is receiving partial funding

       - Mr. Abdulrahman S. Issa is receiving very limited funding to attend the CBBIA    

          pre-meeting.
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